--OP \$280.00 6523€

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| Greater Bay Venture Banking, a division of Greater Bay Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank | 02/14/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Imtec Acculine, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1295 Forgewood Avenue |
| City: | Sunnyvale |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94089 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6523557 |
| Patent Number: | 6209555 |
| Patent Number: | 5383488 |
| Patent Number: | 5056552 |
| Patent Number: | 5054519 |
| Patent Number: | 5014737 |
| Patent Number: | 4749988 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500465854

Fax Number: (209)725-0803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (209) 722-5746

Email: lawrencecking@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Lawrence King Address Line 1: King & King

Address Line 2: 510 W. 21st Street

Address Line 4: Merced, CALIFORNIA 95340

PATENT

REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0130

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lawrence King |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=IMTEC reassignment#page1.tif | |
| source=IMTEC reassignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0131

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 14, 2008 by Greater Bay Venture Banking, a division of Greater Bay Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank ("LENDER") to IMTEC ACCULINE, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1295 Forgewood Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2003 at Reel Number 014455 and Frame Number 0313; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER under the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER:

GREATER BAY VENTURE BANKING, A
DIVISION OF GREATER BAY BANK, N.A.,
successor in interest to VENTURE BANKING GROUP, A
DIVISION OF CUPERTINO NATIONAL BANK

| | po me |
|----------|-----------------------------------|
| | Signature |
| Name: | Poly Roland |
| Title: | V.P. |
| Dated: | 2/14/08 |
| Address: | Three Palo Alto Square, Suite 150 |

Palo Alto, CA 94306

EXHIBIT A

Patents

| Description | Registration/ Application Number | Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> |
|---|--|---|
| Megasonic Buth | 6,523,557 | 02/25/03 |
| Substrate Cassette for Ultrasonic Cleaning | 6,209,555 | 04/03/01 |
| Apparatus and Method for Protecting Chemical Bath Seals | 5,383,488 | 01/24/95 |
| High Temperature Recirculating Chemical Bath Construction | 5,056,552 | 10/15/91 |
| Recirculating Chemical Bath with Inflow and Self Balancing Outflow | 5,054,519 | 10/08/91 |
| Quartz Integrated Trough/Sump Recirculating Filtered High- Purity | 5,014,737 | 05/14/91 |
| Non-invasive Liquid Level Sensor | 4,749,988 | 06/07/88 |

VBG/IMTEC/reassignment.1

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0133